Part Numbering System
Specifications
Pb
RoHS Compliant
Lead Free
Rev. No. : PT01
850SMTPLCC-XXPPSTN
PLCC SMD Type PPS
Brown Color without Post
850SMTPLCC - XX PPS T N - X X
Current Rating: 1 Amp.
Dielectric Withstand : 500V AC for 1 min.
Contact Resistance: 30m ohms max. at DC100MA
Insulator Resistance: 1000 Megaohms Min. at DC500V
Operating Temperature : -55C ~ +105C
Housing Material: Polyphenylene Sulfide PPS
                             & 40% Glass Fiber (UL-94V-0)
Contact Material: Phosphor Bronze
Plating: 150µ” Min SnCu 50u” MIN Nickel Overall
Plating:
T = Tin Plating
No. Of Pins
Packing Method:
TR = Tape and Reel
Blank = Tube
Post Option:
N = Without Post
Insulator Height:
Blank = 4.6mm, Standard
3.8 = 3.8mm, Low
4.3 = 4.3mm, Only for 32pins
General Tolerance
X. ± 0.50 X.˚ ± 5˚
.X ± 0.20 .X˚ ± 2˚
.XX ± 0.10 .XX˚ ± 1˚
Units : mm
Stan
da
rd
Lo
wer
Exc
ep
tio
n
Part Numbering System
Specifications
Pb
RoHS Compliant
Lead Free
850SMTPLCC-XXPPSTP
PLCC SMD Type PPS
Brown Color with Post
850SMTPLCC - XX PPS T P -  X X
Current Rating: 1 Amp.
Dielectric Withstand : 500V AC for 1 min.
Contact Resistance: 30m ohms max. at DC100MA
Insulator Resistance: 1000 Megaohms Min. at DC500V
Operating Temperature : -55C ~ +105C
Housing Material: Polyphenylene Sulfide PPS
                             & 40% Glass Fiber (UL-94V-0)
Contact Material: Phosphor Bronze
Plating: 150µ” Min SnCu 50u” MIN Nickel Overall
Plating:
T = Tin Plating
No. Of Pins
Packing Method:
TR = Tape and Reel
Blank = Tube
Insulator Height:
Blank = 4.6mm, Standard
3.8 = 3.8mm, Low
4.3 = 4.3mm, Only for 32pins
General Tolerance
X. ± 0.50 X.˚ ± 5˚
.X ± 0.20 .X˚ ± 2˚
.XX ± 0.10 .XX˚ ± 1˚
Units : mm
Stan
da
rd
Lo
wer
Exc
ep
tio
n
Post Option:
P = With Post
Rev. No. : PT01